

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-VADODARA-ELECTRICAL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: DFC-BRC-EL-NBL-E01

Closing Date/Time: 15/02/2023 15:00

GM/Co/BRC acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **DFC-BRC-EL-NBL-E01** Closing Date/Time 15/02/2023 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Provision of Facade Lighting on Narmada Bridge under the CGM DFCCIL Vadodara Unit		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	15/02/2023 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	20/01/2023 16:34
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	6824400.00	Tendering Section	ELECT
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	136500.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	5900.00	Period of Completion	120 Days
Contract Type	Works	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	01/02/2023	Are Joint Venture (JV) firms allowed to bid	No
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule NS-Facade Lighting over Narmada Bridge of DFCCIL near Bharuch Gujarat under CGM/DFCCIL/BRC							6824400.00	
1	NS1	2.00	Job	1350000.00	2700000.00	AT Par	2700000.00	
	Description:- Supply, Installation, testing and Commissioning of Illuminated LED backlit Logo with LED modules as per specification attached of 3 metres Height on both side of bridge (Annexure I Item 1)							
1	NS2	672.00	Numbers	1637.00	1100064.00	AT Par	1100064.00	
	Description:- Supply, Installation, testing and Commissioning of Narrow beam LED spot light as per specification 10W-16w for lighting of projection of bridge triangles member on both side of bridge. (Annexure I Item 2.)							
1	NS3	64.00	Numbers	1564.00	100096.00	AT Par	100096.00	
	Description:- Supply, Installation, testing and Commissioning of Surface LED spot Light Surface Light as per specification 10W for lighting of each trolley refugee member of bridge member and on both side of bridge (Annexure I Item 3.)							
1	NS4	128.00	Numbers	4845.00	620160.00	AT Par	620160.00	
	Description:- Supply, Installation, testing and Commissioning of LED Wall Washer Light as per specification on lighting of bridge pier wall of both side of bridge. (Annexure I Item 4.)							
1	NS5	4000.00	Metre	100.00	400000.00	AT Par	400000.00	
	Description:- Supply, Laying, testing and Commissioning of 4CX6 Sq.mm Aluminium XLPE Armoured CABLE for above light fitting main power supply							
1	NS6	3000.00	Metre	68.00	204000.00	AT Par	204000.00	
	Description:- Supply, Laying, Testing and Commissioning of 2CX1 Sq.mm Copper flexible CABLE for above fitting connection with main supply.							
1	NS7	56.00	Numbers	8930.00	500080.00	AT Par	500080.00	
	Description:- Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of CABINET FOR SMPS and Junction							
1	NS8	1.00	Numbers	500000.00	500000.00	AT Par	500000.00	
	Description:- Fabrication, Supply and erection of LT panel made of 16 SWG CRCA Sheet steel for control of main supply with incoming MCCB of 63 Amp 3 Phase, with 3-Phase Indicators and Outgoing MCB of 6/10/16/32 Amp SP&N-18 Nos. Timer is also to be provided from automatic controlling of ON/OFF of lights The panel board should be provided suitable capacity of Busbar for 3 Phase and Neutral for Incoming as well as outgoing connection. All internal wiring of panel board for its connection from MCCB to Busbar and busbar to MCBs should be provided with copper cables with lugs. The panel board should be provided with lifting tackles on both the side and should provide with earthing terminals for its connection to earth pit. The panel board should be provided with proper locking arrangement with high quality Godrej lock The Panel to be erected on concrete block mounted. Drawing of the panel to be get approved before supply.							
1	NS9	1.00	Job	700000.00	700000.00	AT Par	700000.00	

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-VADODARA-ELECTRICAL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: DFC-BRC-EL-NBL-E01

Closing Date/Time: 15/02/2023 15:00

Description:- Temporarily Arrangement over /under bridge for fixing of lights including safety of staff working/ insurance. Dismantling of all extra accessories from work site after execution of work.

3. ITEM BREAKUP

No item break up added

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

5. COMPLIANCE

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	ProvisionofFaadeLightingonNarmadaBridge_1.pdf	Tender Document 1

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: BASANT KUMAR TRIPATHI

Designation : DYPM/ELEC-I/BRC